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BADGER CANYON’s Sweet Alora	 295
RED GRANITES OLITA	 283
Estates Wind Beneath My Wings	 204
Majestic’s Wild and Wonderful	 194
CCNF Alarra	 193
SUGARLAND’s Lady May	 185
AMBER AUTUMN Okatok	 177
H2R Viviana	 174
CRESCENT MOON’s Liza	 168
SNOWMASS MIDNIGHT GAZE	 167
3DR Sub-Seven’s Frostine	 165
AMAF Shameless	 164
Thor Farms Indira-Amor	 164
RED GRANITES SIZLIN PARADISE IN CO	 163
XANADU Morisot	 161
IRISH MEADOWS’ Brynne	 152
Elderwood’s Polar Wind	 119
Elderwood’s Rumor Has It	 119
H2R Awe-Mazing	 119
RGR FOX TROT BY ALYDAR	 113
Scarlet Town	 105
Heather’s Acre Kismet	 103
IRISH MEADOWS’ Oakley	 103
CALEY’s REGAL STARS	 98
CCNF Mariabella	 98

Dancing Elk’s EloQuent Reflection	 98
EEF Maybe She’s Born With It	 98
3DR Pherocity’s Beating Heart	 96
FT Cara Mia	 96
Thor Farms Sina	 88
SA Dynamo’s Lexi	 87
TP Mayumi by Absolutely Elite	 87
3DR Castellanos’s Sweet Moments	 85
SOPRIS Whistle In The Wind	 85
APP OSA Phrench Twist	 82
IRISH MEADOWS’ Brielle	 82
LSCA Belladonna	 80
Kiya’s Kayla	 79
SNOWMASS PRAGMA	 79
Estates Danish Silver Mermaid	 78
XANADU Cotopaxi	 78
PARAGONS Phoebe	 77
Rogue’s Sizlin Gold	 76
TTA’s Voodoo Princess	 75
Majestic’s Smolders	 74
SOPRIS Belveteena	 74
WP JAXS VICTORIA SECRET	 73
Estates Miss Oregon Vicki	 72
STILLMEADOW FARM COTTON’S CANDY	 71
Estates Passionate Charlemagne	 68

HALTER Huacaya Female (954 alpacas)
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Estates Ringmaster’s Crown Scepter	 292
Estates Giovanni’s Titanium Royale	 291
Pine Valley’s American Patriot	 226
CLOVERLEAF’S MOS HELIOS	 214
SHEPHERDS CREEK’s Thunder	 193
XANADU Depeche Mode	 192
SOPRIS Big Time	 188
RGR COLO LSERE BY VAL D LSERE	 182
RED GRANITES BRAVEHEART BY ALYDAR	 177
CRESCENT MOON’s Crowned Prince	 171
RED GRANITES LIONHEART	 160
Dancing Elk’s Alystaire by Alydar	 159
RED GRANITES PASCAL BY VAL D LSERE	 156
LIBERTYALPACAS Cavalry Scout	 140
IRISH MEADOWS’ Bulletproof	 139
SOPRIS Rippin	 134
Estates Ameretto’s Royal Knight	 133
CRESCENT MOON’s Ascendence	 129
IRONHIDE VAPOR	 129
H2R Prime Time	 124
RED GRANITES DENALI BY ALYDAR	 122
STILLMEADOW FARM HONEY’S NIGHTSTORM	118
Estates Ringmaster’s Regal Prince	 115
A Standing Ovation	 114
RED GRANITES BATTLECRY	 108

Estates Dark Venom	 107
CRESCENT MOON’s Abel	 106
CRESCENT MOON’s Tell Me Tomorrow	 106
Elderwood’s Place Your Betts	 106
IRISH MEADOWS’ Hotspot	 104
SOPRIS Kane	 104
WRAA Moonshaker	 104
StrongShepherd’s Dante	 101
Estates XXXTreme Legacy Passion	 97
Thor Farms Challenge Accepted	 94
CCNF Bellieveitornot	 93
XANADU Parkour	 89
426 HEMI JAY-Z’S HELLCAT	 88
CSFA Gareth	 87
CCNF Amador	 86
CRESCENT MOON’s Chester	 84
FIR Diamante’s Jetson	 84
Majestic’s Bullseye	 84
CRESCENT MOON’s Breathtaker	 83
CRESCENT MOON’s Mattathias	 83
SUGARLAND’s Bristol	 83
IRISH MEADOWS’ Patriot	 82
IRISH MEADOWS’ Walker	 81
RLSR’s Scottie	 81
CCNF Lunar Quinton	 80

HALTER Huacaya Male (1026 alpacas)
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H & S Bridget Bardot	 219
Rogue’s Sumatra	 215
Rogue’s Supernova	 213
Rogue’s Kalispell	 172
Rogue’s Valkyrie	 138
SHAMBALAH’s Coloratura	 138
Rogue’s Kimber	 127
Rogue’s Angel’s Envy	 113
Rogue’s Rosie the Riveter	 110
Midnight Moon’s Hot Fudge Sundae	 105
WAP NorthStar’s Si Si	 102
Rogue’s Million Dollar Baby	 101
Rogue’s Lumen	 96
WAP The Heat is on by Bobby D	 78
H & S Madalyn	 77
WAP NorthStar’s Owyhee	 64
MACRES Ziva by Vader	 63
Denali of Halo	 61
Rogue’s Alpha Centauri	 61
Sapaveco’s Limited Obsession	 60
Scarlett of Halo	 58
Rogue’s Odesza	 55
Rogue’s Creamcicle	 53
Black Onyx of Halo	 46
H & S Jewels	 46
ANGELDREAMS Matinee	 41

Zen’s Amity of Harmony	 41
WAP Northstars Bella-Ringer	 39
H&S Radiance	 38
Raynay’s Pristine by Messenger	 38
Rogue’s Abracadabra	 38
Midnight Moon’s Lelani	 37
Oceana Star of HFS	 36
SHAMBALAH’s Tequila Sunrise	 31
Luna of Halo	 29
PINES EDGE SPELLBOUND	 29
Raynay’s Tabitha by Sun Shine	 29
Twyla of Halo	 27
MACRES Aspen Meadow by Picasso	 26
SHAMBALAH’s Layla	 25
MACRES Harper by Maserati	 24
Rogue’s Mehaya	 23
H & S Northstar’s Lyra	 22
H&S Rosemary	 20
Spirit Dancer’s Ember of Harmony	 20
SHAMBALAH’s Chrissie	 19
ANDACAL & WPR Vontae’s Grace	 18
HFS Jeremiah’s Echo 23	 18
Astor’s Satin of Harmony	 17
Juliahnna of Okarga	 17
Sirius By Northstar of Halo	 17

HALTER Suri Female (224 alpacas)
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SHAMBALAH’s Thomas	 256
SHAMBALAH’s Amos Moses	 166
Rogue’s John Paul	 140
ROUND UP of PINES EDGE	 130
Rogue’s Soren	 128
Raynay’s Brown Sugar by Aladdin	 125
Raynay’s Onyx of Peyton	 118
Top Gun Hollywood of THR	 104
ANGELDREAMS Ikon	 98
Jackpot by NorthStar of WAP	 98
Rogue’s Jondani	 84
BIG TIMBER JOSEF’S BON FYRE	 72
Rogue’s Pyro	 71
H & S Valliant	 67
Jericho of Halo	 66
Avenger’s Hawkeye of THR	 65
HFS Yori	 64
PUCARA PURESURI KAHUNA’S LEXUS	 64
ANDACAL Zoltar’s Supernova	 63
Raynay’s Perfect Pitch Spectacular	 48
ROGUE’S LODESTAR AT PINES EDGE	 47
Cassian of Halo	 45
Raynay’s Inquill	 42
Raynay’s Gomez by Messenger	 41
WLK Kracker Jack	 41
DERWYDD Forged	 39

Benny by Jet	 35
WLK UpRoars Knight Sky	 35
WLK Fabian	 34
Greyson of THR	 33
Sugga Cube by G L	 33
DERWYDD Poseidon’s King Tide	 32
WHISTLING PINES JERICO by VONTAE	 32
Berenger’s Raitt	 31
Zen’s Mojito of Harmony	 31
WLK The Centurion	 30
Raynay’s Knight Star by Max	 29
Midnight Moon’s Montana	 28
Rogue’s Valor	 28
ANGELDREAMS Jacaerys	 27
MACRES Reacher	 26
Titus of Halo	 26
BIG TIMBER’s REVOLUTION	 24
Knolveston’s Necromancer	 24
Oneida’s Gabriel of Harmony	 24
Spirit Dancer’s Jameson of Harmony	 24
H&S Northstar’s Brilliance	 23
PINES EDGE LEXINGTON	 22
Alaska’s Denali of THR	 21
Astor’s Coleton of Harmony	 21
JRTIF Page Master’s Peer Gynt	 21
Rogue’s Rockefeller	 21

HALTER Suri Male (230 alpacas)



page 6	 © Alpaca Owners Association, Inc.

HALTER Large Huacaya Farm (19 Farms)

Alpaca Country Estates, LLC	 2640
Red Granite Ranch, Ltd.	 2316
Happy Hounds Alpaca Ranch	 1285
Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch	 1027
Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique	 948
Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch	 643
Amber Autumn Alpacas	 455
Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC	 435
Little Creek Farm/Snowmass Alpacas	 418

North Plains Alpacas	 339
Buck Brook Alpacas	 267
Stachowski Alpacas LLC	 259
Tiskilwa Farms Alpacas	 253
West Penn Alpacas	 156
Roaring Acres Alpacas LLC	 76
Black Barn Alpacas	 40
Coffee Pot Farm	 16
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HALTER Medium Huacaya Farm (48 Farms)

Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm	 1255
Sopris Alpaca Farm	 897
Xanadu Farm Alpacas	 734
Sugarland Alpacas	 579
Paragon Alpacas	 467
Thordarson Farms Alpacas	 448
Flying Iron Ranch	 393
Tierra Prometida Alpacas	 365
The Alpacas of Phantasy Pharm	 310
Chagrin Valley Alpacas	 258
Legendary Alpacas of Texas	 254
Autumn Mist Alpaca Farm & Fiber Mill LLC	 228
Heather’s Acre Alpaca Farm	 227
Autumn Sun Alpacas at Autumn Sun Acres	 164
Cinco C’s Alpacas	 159
Elf-Paca Meadows, LLC	 149
Rosehaven Alpacas Inc	 124
Sunny Alpacas	 111
Clearview Alpaca Farm	 109
Spirit Falls Alpaca Ranch	 100
Mule Train Alpaca Ranch	 89
Outstanding Dreams Farm	 74
Cascade Rose Alpacas	 65

Ridge Valley Alpacas, LLC	 65
Sugar Pike Alpacas	 62
Zodiac Ranch	 58
Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC	 47
Arapaho Rose Alpacas	 44
Paca Paradise Ranch	 44
Sunny Acres Alpacas	 41
Rare Gem Alpacas	 40
Caley Alpacas	 39
Cleo’s Alpacas, LLC	 38
Granite Bay Alpacas	 37
Heather Glen Alpacas	 32
High in Fiber Alpacas	 27
Stoneberg Alpacas, LLC	 27
Holdfast Hilty Family Farm	 22
Applewood Lane Alpacas, Inc	 17
LondonDairy Alpacas	 17
Peeka Ranch	 13
Carolina Pride Alpacas, LLC	 11
Kissing Cousins Alpaca Farm	 11
Skyline Alpacas	 11
Uinta Alpacas	 11
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HALTER Small Huacaya Farm (264 Farms)

Elderwood Farms	 749
Badger Canyon Farm	 696
Cedar & Sage Alpacas	 439
Heart & Soul Alpacas	 418
Rogue Alpacas	 327
Foster’s Trail & Alpaca Farm	 326
Central Hill Alpacas	 283
Crimson Skye Farm	 278
Crystal Lake Alpaca Farm & Boutique	 260
K-Ran Alpacas	 236
Shepherd’s Creek Alpacas, LLC	 235
Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas	 218
Dancing Elk Alpacas	 216
Broad Creek Alpacas, LLC	 207
Three by Two Farm	 171
Natty West Alpacas LLC	 167
White Barn Alpacas	 164
Apulanda Alpacas	 163
Plum Creek Alpacas	 146
Rancho Inca Alpacas, LLC	 143
Walnut Ridge Acres Alpaca Farm	 140
Alpacas of Indian Point Hills	 137
Teaberry Alpaca Farms	 136
Ironhide Alpacas	 129
Rockin Lazy S Ranch	 127
Triple T Alpaca	 124

Blue Ridge Alpaca Ranch, LLC	 123
Limestone Creek Alpacas, LLC	 110
Camelot Alpaca & Llama Farm of Woodstock	 105
Patch of Heaven Alpaca Farm	 100
Misty Pond Alpaca & Maremmas	 96
Smith Rock Alpacas	 94
Double 8 Alpaca & Llama Ranch	 92
Liberty Alpacas	 92
That’ll Do Farm	 90
Blazing Star Ranch	 84
Sugartown Farms	 80
Lake Alice Alpacas	 79
Tradewinds Alpacas	 79
Grace Acres Ranch	 75
ROCKSTAR Alpacas	 72
Russell’s Alpacas at Taber Hill Farms	 72
Oak Crest Alpaca Farm	 69
Cabin View Alpacas	 66
Finger Lakes Alpacas, LLC	 64
Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC	 60
Blowing Oaks Ranch, LLC	 60
A&M Farms LLC	 56
Shafer’s Acres	 50
Annie’s Alpaca Ranch	 49
Seven Acres Alpaca Farm	 49
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HALTER New Breeder Huacaya (74 Farms)

Cedar & Sage Alpacas	 439
Crystal Lake Alpaca Farm & Boutique	 260
Natty West Alpacas LLC	 167
White Barn Alpacas	 164
Teaberry Alpaca Farms	 136
Ironhide Alpacas	 129
Rockin Lazy S Ranch	 127
Camelot Alpaca & Llama Farm of Woodstock	 105
Misty Pond Alpaca & Maremmas	 96
Grace Acres Ranch	 75
Sugar Pike Alpacas	 62
A&M Farms LLC	 56
Shafer’s Acres	 50
Highland Park Alpaca Ranch	 46
Orthopaca Farm and Apiary LLC	 46
Jesus Garcia Soto	 46
Sunny Acres Alpacas	 41
Black Barn Alpacas	 40
Sapaveco Ranch	 40
Alpacachino Ranch 	 35
Evee Acres Ranch LLC	 27

Color Up Alpacas	 24
Ebfort Alpaca Farm	 24
Legacy Alpacas USA	 23
Outlaw Farm Alpacas LLC	 22
Lauren Fisher	 20
5S Alpacas	 19
Alpacas at Holistic Farms	 18
Blackberry Fields Alpacas	 18
D & K Family Farm	 17
Farm and Fleece, LLC	 15
Alpacas Goats and Dreams	 14
Enchanted Farms LLC	 14
Tangled Timbers Alpaca Ranch	 14
Five Daughters Farm	 12
Kathryn Rose Farm	 12
Three Points Ranch	 12
Meepah Ventures, LLC	 11
Fulcrum Farms	 10
P’BO Irish 	 10
Twisted Creek Alpacas	 10
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HALTER Large Suri Farm (9 Farms)

Halo Ranch Alpacas	 388
Triple H Ranch	 324

Okarga Farms	 203
Red Gate Alpaca Farm	 41

HALTER Medium Suri Farm (10 Farms)

Rogue Alpacas	 1100
Heart & Soul Alpacas	 509
Wings and A Prayer Alpacas	 449
Hasselbring’s Harmony Ranch	 283
Big Timber Alpacas, LLC	 246

Alpacas at Windy Hill	 67
Whistling Pines Ranch	 42
Alpaca Darlyn’s Suri Farm LLC	 13
B I Bar Ranch	 10

HALTER Small Suri Farm (70 Farms)

Shambalah Alpaca Ranch	 677
Raynay Alpaca Farm, LLC	 463
Wilkins Livestock Ranch	 439
Shelhart Acre Farms	 350
Heritage Farm Alpacas & Events, LLC	 310
Sapaveco Ranch	 270
Pines Edge Suri Alpacas	 254
The Midnight Moon Suri Trading Company	 228
Memory Macres	 213
Angel Dreams Alpacas	 166
Anderson Acres Alpacas, LLC	 118
Derwydd Alpacas	 92
Four C’s Ranch	 89
Rainbow Road Alpacas	 72
Stacy Wilkins	 66
Jolly Rancher Alpacas at The Island Farm LLC	 61
Two Drifters Ranch	 54
Alpacas Goats and Dreams	 50
Little Providence Alpacas	 33

Zinnia Fields Alpaca Farms, LLC	 32
Patriot Lane Alpacas	 31
Knolveston Farm	 28
Buttermilk Forty Alpacas LLC	 25
Fleur de Lys Alpacas	 25
Feather and Fur Alpaca Ranch	 23
Alpacas of El Dorado	 20
Paca Paradise Ranch	 20
Briarwood Acres	 16
J P Acres	 15
La Vida Alpaca & Tahoma Vista Fiber Mill	 14
Sandollar Farms	 14
Pleasant Prairie Suri Alpacas, Fashions and Farm	 13
Simone Adams	 12
Alpaca Run Farm Khosrovi LLC	 11
Carolina Sunshine Alpaca Farm, LLC	 11
Miracle Acres Alpaca Ranch	 11
Alpaca Bella Suri Farm	 10
Hardly Farm	 10

HALTER New Breeder Suri (22 Farms)

Shelhart Acre Farms	 350
Sapaveco Ranch	 270
Okarga Farms	 203
Two Drifters Ranch	 54
Alpacas Goats and Dreams	 50
Buttermilk Forty Alpacas LLC	 25

Fleur de Lys Alpacas	 25
Feather and Fur Alpaca Ranch	 23
Berry Box	 12
Carolina Sunshine Alpaca Farm, LLC	 11
Miracle Acres Alpaca Ranch	 11
Hardly Farm	 10
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SNOWMASS MIDNIGHT GAZE	 177
BADGER CANYON’s Sweet Alora	 160
Cellina	 153
Thor Farms Indira-Amor	 132
TP Tourmaline	 126
CCNF Alarra	 117
AMBER AUTUMN Okatok	 99
IRISH MEADOWS’ Brielle	 88
AMAF Shameless	 87
Elderwood’s Polar Wind	 84
CCNF Abigail	 82
RED GRANITES OLITA	 81
3DR Perfect1	 80
426 HEMI MOS KYLIE	 76
AMBER AUTUMN Heavenly Hana	 76
Elderwood’s Rumor Has It	 73
UINTA’s BEDAZZLED	 72
Rare Gem Enchanted Girly Girl	 70
426 HEMI MOS DREAM	 68
DERWYDD X Man’s Pukka-Dot	 66
Legendary Centerfold’s Nattalie	 66
Providence Meadow JessZ 23	 64
CRESCENT MOON’s Tell Me Slowly	 61
3DR Sub-Seven’s Frostine	 57
Majestic’s AA Now or Never	 57

XANADU Cotopaxi	 57
FIR EL GUAPO’S JULIETTA	 55
SNOWMASS ARTEMISIA	 54
Dancing Elk’s EloQuent Reflection	 53
Ruby Teaberry	 48
CNTRL Katarina by Tristan	 47
Heather’s Acre OH MY	 47
4-Sight’s Mercedes	 46
Badger Canyon’s Angel’s Grace	 46
Legendary Centerfold’s Epic Touche	 46
Heather’s Acre Kismet	 45
NPA Soliloquy	 45
CCNF Eliora	 44
CCNF Antigone	 42
Majestic’s La Lovely	 42
NPA Esperanza	 42
Quech It Jingle Bell Rock	 42
Thor Farms Sina	 42
Katherine Teaberry del Zagato	 41
AMBER AUTUMN Spirit	 40
CCNF Val-Alpine	 40
CRESCENT MOON’s Liza	 40
AMAF’s Islamadora	 39
NPA Blackberry	 38
PARAGONS Cadence	 37

FLEECE Huacaya Female (797 alpacas)
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BADGER CANYON’s Destined King	 174
Estates Dark Venom	 154
IRISH MEADOWS’ Bulletproof	 129
CCNF Bellieveitornot	 128
IRISH MEADOWS’ Better Days	 118
IRISH MEADOWS’ Strategy	 112
RGR COLO LSERE BY VAL D LSERE	 109
Elderwood’s Place Your Betts	 105
Estates Giovanni’s Titanium Royale	 98
ROCKSTAR’s Takin Care of Business	 96
FIR SUB-SEVEN’S GABRIEL	 93
Lover’s Titan	 91
STILLMEADOW FARM HONEY’S NIGHTSTORM	 89
Thor Farms Challenge Accepted	 88
LIBERTYALPACAS Cavalry Scout	 86
RED GRANITES ALYDAR BY VAL D LSERE	 84
FIR Diamante’s Jetson	 83
Maximus by Zagato’s Zumba	 83
SHEPHERDS CREEK’s Thunder	 79
IRONHIDE VAPOR	 77
Legendary Centerfold’s Pure Velvet	 77
CALEY’s RISING SUN	 75
Pine Valley’s American Patriot	 75
426 HEMI MOS QUICKSILVER	 69
Dancing Elk’s Alystaire by Alydar	 69

IRISH MEADOWS’ Patriot	 69
Estates XXXTreme Legacy Passion	 60
EEF White Knight	 59
Dominant’s Ricochet of SUGARLAND	 56
RGR BOCO RATON BY VAL D LSERE	 55
RED GRANITES PASCAL BY VAL D LSERE	 52
WRAA Moonshaker	 51
SNOWMASS MAJESTIC REFLECTION	 49
NPA Revel Stoke	 48
Oblivion’s Pumpkin Spice	 48
PLUM CREEK’s Sir Auric by Atmos	 47
RED GRANITES BRAVEHEART BY ALYDAR	 47
Heather’s Acre Agassi	 44
XANADU Depeche Mode	 42
RED GRANITES ESTABAN BY VAL D LSERE	 41
Apache Gentlemen’s Alchesay	 40
426 HEMI JAY-Z’S HELLCAT	 39
Heather’s Acre Double O Seven	 39
IRISH MEADOWS’ Hotspot	 39
Nite Star Sir CocoaPuff	 39
3DR Castellanos Kahuna	 38
3DR SM Oblivion’s Your Majesty	 38
SOPRIS Rippin	 38
Estates Ringmaster’s Regal Prince	 37
FT Fort Knox	 37

FLEECE Huacaya Male (795 alpacas)
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MACRES Ziva by Vader	 104
Rogue’s Sumatra	 92
Rogue’s Luxe	 89
BIR’s Carlamay	 84
H & S Bridget Bardot	 73
MACRES Harper by Maserati	 71
Sonata’s Minuet by Sun Shine	 68
PINES EDGE SPELLBOUND	 67
Rogue’s Angel’s Envy	 67
DKN Dakini Spiritfyre	 65
H&S Radiance	 63
SHAMBALAH’s Tequila Sunrise	 60
Rogue’s Supernova	 51
Rogue’s Sway	 48
Sydney Scotch Brown	 48
H & S Treasure Chest	 47
WPR Sheeza Handful by Vontae	 47
Rogue’s Cyra	 45
Sonata’s Carol by Maxamus	 44
BIG TIMBER’s LENNON	 41
DERWYDD Sweet Sista’s Promise	 41
Rogue’s Kalispell	 39
Rogue’s Kimber	 39
BIG TIMBER’s ENJA	 38
Raynay’s Semolina by GL	 36

SHAMBALAH’s Coloratura	 36
DERWYDD Paint The World	 34
Rogue’s Valkyrie	 34
H & S Envious	 33
Rogue’s Million Dollar Baby	 33
ANGELDREAMS Matinee	 32
BIG TIMBER’s JEDIDAH	 32
Rogue’s Creamcicle	 32
Rogue’s Lumen	 32
WAP The Heat is on by Bobby D	 32
Oceana Star of HFS	 31
Rogue’s Rosie the Riveter	 31
Midnight Moon’s Hot Fudge Sundae	 29
Rogue’s Odesza	 29
SDAF Quebracho’s Maria Melissa	 28
Rogue’s Superfly	 27
Something Luxurious	 27
H & S Madalyn	 24
Two Drifter’s Fantine	 24
SHAMBALAH’s Sara Smile	 23
Sonoma Jolene by Ephraim	 22
ANDACAL & WPR Vontae’s Grace	 21
APSR TORBIO’S DANICA	 21
Little Providence Ephraim’s Ginger	 21
Spirit Dancer’s FyreFly of Harmony	 21

FLEECE Suri Female (256 alpacas)
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BIG TIMBER TAHITI’S FYRE DANCER	 268
SHAMBALAH’s Thomas	 88
H & S Mystery Man	 86
DERWYDD Poseidon’s Seven Below	 84
Midnight Moon’s Montana	 77
EL DORADO GOLDEN CLOUD	 75
Rogue’s Ash	 72
Raynay’s Perfect Pitch Spectacular	 67
Rogue’s Soren	 64
WLK Jamayo	 64
BIG TIMBER’s REVOLUTION	 61
ANGELDREAMS Ikon	 59
WHISTLING PINES JERICO by VONTAE	 55
BIG TIMBER’s LUCAS	 52
BIG TIMBER’s STORM	 51
Carolina Sunshine Royal Silk	 51
Max’s Z-Man of La Vida Alpaca	 49
HFS Yori	 47
Raynay’s Onyx of Peyton	 47
RGSA Phoenix	 46
Raynay’s Brown Sugar by Aladdin	 44
Zachariah de CIAJ	 43
MACRES Mighty Leo by Enso	 42
H & S Piccard’s Auguste Fyre	 41
Knolveston’s Necromancer	 41
Rogue’s Pyro	 41

Jackpot by NorthStar of WAP	 38
Jumpin Jack Flash of Sonoma	 38
Astor’s Samuel de CIAJ	 37
Raynay’s Topaz by Sun Shine	 37
BELMONTE’S SEPTEMBER SUN SHINE	 35
BIG TIMBER JOSEF’S BON FYRE	 34
MACRES Reacher	 34
Top Gun’s Iceman of THR	 33
BIG TIMBER’s RIPROAR	 31
Raynay’s Tapas by Salvo	 31
FFR Wait for Mr Blue Sky	 29
MACRES Lazarus by Kodiak	 29
Greyson of THR	 28
Nobles’ Gray Dancer	 28
Raynay’s Inquill	 27
BIG TIMBER JOSEF’S TEKOA	 26
Helios of Halo	 26
Jericho of Halo	 26
King Zachary of PPS	 26
BIG TIMBER KAHUNA’S JOSEF	 24
Rogue’s John Paul	 24
ANGELDREAMS Jacaerys	 23
BIG TIMBER JOSEF’S EZEKIEL	 23
AWH BANNER BY VINDICATION	 22
DERWYDD Poseidon’s King Tide	 22
Rogue’s Vortex	 22

FLEECE Suri Male (254 alpacas)
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FLEECE Large Huacaya Producer (17 Farms)

Alpaca Country Estates, LLC	 1368
Cas-Cad-Nac Farm, LLC	 666
Red Granite Ranch, Ltd.	 551
Triple Diamonds Alpaca Ranch	 447
Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch	 387
Tiskilwa Farms Alpacas	 230
North Plains Alpacas	 169
Buck Brook Alpacas	 102

West Penn Alpacas	 98
Little Creek Farm/Snowmass Alpacas	 77
Amber Autumn Alpacas	 66
Majestic Meadows Alpacas & Boutique	 50
Crescent Moon Ranch	 40
Coffee Pot Farm	 13
Black Barn Alpacas	 11

FLEECE Medium Huacaya Producer (47 Farms)

Tierra Prometida Alpacas	 669
Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm	 658
Flying Iron Ranch	 355
Legendary Alpacas of Texas	 298
Thordarson Farms Alpacas	 266
Sunny Alpacas	 176
Rare Gem Alpacas	 152
Autumn Mist Alpaca Farm & Fiber Mill LLC	 125
Sopris Alpaca Farm	 122
Caley Alpacas	 121
Heather’s Acre Alpaca Farm	 121
Paragon Alpacas	 111
Sunny Acres Alpacas	 103
Arapaho Rose Alpacas	 100
Rosehaven Alpacas Inc	 98
Heather Glen Alpacas	 85
Xanadu Farm Alpacas	 85
Sugarland Alpacas	 80
Elf-Paca Meadows, LLC	 69
Autumn Sun Alpacas at Autumn Sun Acres	 68
Sugar Pike Alpacas	 60

Uinta Alpacas	 59
Cinco C’s Alpacas	 55
Mule Train Alpaca Ranch	 51
Cascade Rose Alpacas	 49
Paca Paradise Ranch	 49
Cleo’s Alpacas, LLC	 48
Ridge Valley Alpacas, LLC	 45
Granite Bay Alpacas	 44
Spirit Falls Alpaca Ranch	 40
Stillmeadow Farm	 36
Holdfast Hilty Family Farm	 34
Zodiac Ranch	 34
Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC	 27
The Alpacas of Phantasy Pharm	 24
Stoneberg Alpacas, LLC	 23
Skyline Alpacas	 19
Arriba Linea Alpacas	 18
Eagle Bend Alpacas	 18
High in Fiber Alpacas	 18
Carolina Pride Alpacas, LLC	 11
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FLEECE Small Huacaya Producer (255 Farms)

Badger Canyon Farm	 670
Elderwood Farms	 444
Rogue Alpacas	 410
Heart & Soul Alpacas	 362
Plum Creek Alpacas	 253
Teaberry Alpaca Farms	 227
ROCKSTAR Alpacas	 226
A&M Farms LLC	 179
Rancho Inca Alpacas, LLC	 173
Central Hill Alpacas	 164
Walnut Ridge Acres Alpaca Farm	 149
Providence Meadow Farm LLC	 132
Broad Creek Alpacas, LLC	 106
Limestone Creek Alpacas, LLC	 104
Two Hearts Alpaca Ranch	 99
Foster’s Trail & Alpaca Farm	 96
Alpacas of Indian Point Hills	 92
Dancing Elk Alpacas	 91
Tradewinds Alpacas	 88
Cedar & Sage Alpacas	 86
Shepherd’s Creek Alpacas, LLC	 85
Stoney Meadows Alpacas	 78
Ironhide Alpacas	 77
Sugartown Farms	 75
Big Hat Ranch, LLC	 72
Derwydd Alpacas	 72

Diamond Valley Alpacas	 69
Natty West Alpacas LLC	 69
Walnut Hill Farm	 68
White Barn Alpacas	 68
Feather and Fur Alpaca Ranch	 64
Mystic Reign Alpacas	 62
Picotoot’s Pack Of Paca Farm	 60
Crimson Skye Farm	 58
Double 8 Alpaca & Llama Ranch	 57
Rockin Lazy S Ranch	 55
Northern Blessings Alpacas	 54
Alpaca Rainbow Ranch	 53
Lippencott Alpacas, LLC	 53
Patch of Heaven Alpaca Farm	 52
Alpenglow Alpacas	 51
Apulanda Alpacas	 51
Blue Ridge Alpaca Ranch, LLC	 51
Fleecy Friends Alpaca Ranch	 51
Fulcrum Farms	 50
Madrick Alpacas GmbH	 48
Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas	 47
Angel Fleece Farms, LLC	 46
K-Ran Alpacas	 46
Russell’s Alpacas at Taber Hill Farms	 46
Misty Pond Alpaca & Maremmas	 45
Nite Star Alpacas	 45

FLEECE New Producer Huacaya (76 Farms)

Teaberry Alpaca Farms	 227
A&M Farms LLC	 179
Sunny Acres Alpacas	 103
Cedar & Sage Alpacas	 86
Ironhide Alpacas	 77
Natty West Alpacas LLC	 69
White Barn Alpacas	 68
Feather and Fur Alpaca Ranch	 64
Sugar Pike Alpacas	 60
Rockin Lazy S Ranch	 55
Fulcrum Farms	 50
Misty Pond Alpaca & Maremmas	 45
Sapaveco Ranch	 42
Kiersten Foster	 34
Shafer’s Acres	 33
Highland Park Alpaca Ranch	 32
Alpacas Goats and Dreams	 31
Orthopaca Farm and Apiary LLC	 28

Color Up Alpacas	 25
Camelot Alpaca & Llama Farm of Woodstock	 24
Meepah Ventures, LLC	 22
Carolina Sunshine Alpaca Farm, LLC	 21
Five Daughters Farm	 20
Morgan Hall	 18
Alpacachino Ranch 	 15
Legacy Alpacas USA	 15
Grace Acres Ranch	 13
Patti Brehm	 13
Stacey Ferrell	 13
Evee Acres Ranch LLC	 12
Three Points Ranch	 12
Black Barn Alpacas	 11
Hidden Orchard Alpacas	 11
Kathryn Rose Farm	 10
Rory Macpherson	 10
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FLEECE Large Suri Producer (8 Farms)

Halo Ranch Alpacas	 146
Triple H Ranch	 141
Okarga Farms	 61

Salt River Alpacas	 21
Red Gate Alpaca Farm	 17

FLEECE Medium Suri Producer (10 Farms)

Big Timber Alpacas, LLC	 952
Rogue Alpacas	 675
Heart & Soul Alpacas	 329
Whistling Pines Ranch	 129
Wings and A Prayer Alpacas	 124

Alpacas at Windy Hill	 85
Long Hollow Suri Alpacas	 66
Chelsea Farms	 44
iMpress Alpacas	 27

FLEECE Small Suri Producer (67 Farms)

Memory Macres	 346
The Midnight Moon Suri Trading Company	 307
Heritage Farm Alpacas & Events, LLC	 294
Shelhart Acre Farms	 292
Sandhills Suri Alpacas, LLC	 220
Shambalah Alpaca Ranch	 210
Derwydd Alpacas	 205
Raynay Alpaca Farm, LLC	 204
Two Drifters Ranch	 175
Feather and Fur Alpaca Ranch	 140
Pines Edge Suri Alpacas	 136
Alpaca Bella Suri Farm	 127
Sonoma Suri Alpacas	 121
Angel Dreams Alpacas	 119
Alpacas of El Dorado	 116
Wilkins Livestock Ranch	 114
Carolina Sunshine Alpaca Farm, LLC	 107
CIAJ Suris @ Smithside Farm	 80
Sapaveco Ranch	 76
D’Lux Meadow Alpacas	 66
La Vida Alpaca & Tahoma Vista Fiber Mill	 60
Once Upon a Hen & Alpaca	 52

Pleasant Prairie Suri Alpacas, Fashions and Farm	 46
Anderson Acres Alpacas, LLC	 45
Sandollar Farms	 44
2 Point Farm LLC	 39
Knolveston Farm	 36
Four C’s Ranch	 35
Little Providence Alpacas	 35
Jolly Rancher Alpacas at The Island Farm LLC	 31
Alpaca Run Farm Khosrovi LLC	 23
Zena Suri Alpacas	 21
Gwendolyn Gray	 21
Dark Rose Alpacas	 20
Rainbow Mountain Alpacas	 19
Rainbow Road Alpacas	 17
Paca Paradise Ranch	 16
Suri Alpacas of Indiana	 15
Fleur de Lys Alpacas	 14
Alpacas Goats and Dreams	 13
Briarwood Acres	 10
Simone Adams	 10
Maria Chieruzzi	 10

FLEECE New Producer Suri (21 Farms)

Shelhart Acre Farms	 292
Two Drifters Ranch	 175
Feather and Fur Alpaca Ranch	 140
Carolina Sunshine Alpaca Farm, LLC	 107
CIAJ Suris @ Smithside Farm	 80
Sapaveco Ranch	 76

Okarga Farms	 61
Dew Freckle Farm	 21
Fleur de Lys Alpacas	 14
Alpacas Goats and Dreams	 13
Simone Adams	 10
Maria Chieruzzi	 10
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YOUTH Huacaya Breeder
Joanna Gamble	 1st Place

YOUTH Suri Breeder
Sophia Harkless	 1st Place

YOUTH Performance Senior
Emma Gebhart	 1st Place
Ivy Bigler	 2nd Place
Austin Gebhart	 3rd Place

Johanna Gamble	 4th Place
Hart Harkless	 5th Place
Jasper Adian	 6th Place

YOUTH Performance Intermediate
Jaycee Collins	 1st Place
Tommy Schwartz	 2nd Place
Christopher Kelley	 3rd Place

Bella Dworaczyk	 4th Place
Sophia Harkless	 5th Place
Annabelle Crunk	 6th Place

YOUTH Performance Junior
Issac Fairbanks	 1st Place
Logan Youngblood	 2nd Place

Colton Onsager	 3rd Place

YOUTH Performance Sub-junior
Maggie Fairbanks	 1st Place Maeve Robertson	 2nd Place


